

OMB No. 0651-0011 (sep. 4/94)	7-1998 ET DECETVER		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pathereof.	41335		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(les):		
Ziff-Davis Inc. One Park Avenue,	Name: Micro House International, Inc.		
New York, New York 10016	Internal Address:		
	Street Address: 2477 55th Street, Suite 101		
□ individual(s) □ Association	City: Boulder State: Colorado ZIP: 80301		
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation - State Delaware	□ Individual(s) citizenship		
Other Additional name(s) of conveying perty(se) attached? Yes No	- Association		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance	a Corporation-State Florida		
	□ Other		
Assignment	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No		
□ Other	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)		
Execution Date: April 1, 1998	Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes 19 No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
75/157,364 and 75/157,363 for "SUPPORT ON SITE" International Classes 9 and 42			
Additional numbers atta	iched? □ Yes ⊠ No		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be melled: 	Total number of applications and registrations involved		
Name: Bruce A. Kugler	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ _65.00		
Internal Address: Sheridan Ross P.C.	. I ≅ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.		
Street Address: 1700 Lincoln St., Suite 3500	8. Depoelt account number: 19-1970		
City: Danver State:CO ZIP 80203	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.	, 88		
	te and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original distinguished.		
Bruce A. Kudler Name of person signing Signature	June 1. 1998		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attach			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	I HERREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE AS FIRST CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS AND TRADEW RKS, BOX		

J: Yorms2 Yorms'trade insurac.fm

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE AS FIRST CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVE ADDRESSED TO COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS AND TRADEMENS, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, WASHINGTON, DC 20231 ON 100 100 1998.



ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

AGREEMENT made this 1st day of April, 1998, by and between Ziff-Davis Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business located at One Park Avenue, New York, New York, 10016 ("Assignor") and Micro House International Inc., a Florida corporation, with its principal place of business located at 2477 55th Street, #101, Boulder, CO 80301 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and is using the marks listed on the attached Schedule (the "Marks"), for which it has filed applications for registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on such Schedule; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's rights to the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the businesses symbolized thereby and the above identified applications for registration thereof.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificate of Registration to the Assignee.

ZIFF-DAYIS INC

By:

William Rosenthal

President - Ziff-Davis Education



STATE OF NEW YORK)		
)	ss:	
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)		

On this 1st day of April, 1998, before me personally appeared William Rosenthal, being the person who signed this instrument and who acknowledged to me that he signed it as a free act on behalf of Ziff-Davis Inc., as President – Ziff-Davis Education with authority to do so.

MARY M. ACCORSO
Notery Public, State of New York
MONROE COUNTY
Commission Expires Sept. 30, 19



SCHEDULE OF MARKS

Mark	Class	Registration Status	File No.
SUPPORT ON SITE	42	Application	#75/157364
SUPPORT ON SITE	9	Application	#75/157363

j:\lbb\asset-sc.doc

RECORDED: 05/29/1998